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Packing List.x
1964 2 to 66 Mustang
16” x 18” Condenser Kit without Drier (017064)

(" No. Qty. Part No. Description N
1. 1 037031 Parallel Flow Condenser 16" x 18"
2. 1 642092 Bracket 64 2-66 Mustang 16” x 18” Condenser Upper Condenser
3. 1 642091 Bracket 64 2-66 Mustang 16” x 18” Condenser Lower Condenser
4. 4 18260-VUB 10-24 Nut with Star Washer
5. 4 18249-VUB 10-24 x 3/8” Pan Head Screw
** Before beginning installation, open all packages and check contents of shipment.
Please report any shortages directly to Vintage Air within 15 days. After 15 days,
Vintage Air will not be responsible for missing or damaged items. )
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1964 /2 to 66 Mustang

Important Notice—Please Read

This kit was developed based on the measurements below, which were taken
from a 1966 Mustang core support.

22.50”

18.00"

15.50”

) N

Driver Side

Passenger Side
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Engine Compartment

Remove the Following:
1. Battery and battery tray.
2. Horns.

3. Radiator.

Mounting Bracket Installation

1. Install condenser mounting brackets onto condenser using (4) 10-24 x 3/8” pan head screws and (4) 10-24
nuts with star washers as shown in Figure 1, below. NOTE: Upper bracket mounts on the 6th and 11th
holes from the left side of condenser. Lower bracket mounts on the 9th and 13th holes from the left

side of condenser.

(4) 10-24 Nuts 11th Hole Upper Condenser Bracket
with Star Washers - / 642092

(4) 10-24 x 3/8"
Pan Head Screws
L~

]

) 5o
9th Hole @

Lower Condenser Bracket
642091

Hood Latch Assembly

G. Remove OEM hood latch assembly as shown in Figure 2, below. )

OEM Hood Latch
Assembly

5) p— /

907063 REV A 4/16/13, INST. 64 '2-66 MUSTANG 16 X 18 CONDENSER WITHOUT DRIER PG 5 OF 7




77//7@[

Condenser Installation

[y

. Install condenser in front of core support as shown in Figure 3, below.
. Using OEM bolts, reinstall hood latch assembly. Install OEM bolts through the hood latch assembly and the
condenser upper bracket into the core support as shown in Figure 4, below.

3. Using OEM bolt, attach bottom of hood latch assembly. Install OEM bolt through bottom of hood latch
assembly and the condenser bottom bracket into the core support as shown in Figure 4, below.

N

5
CondenSerfﬁg
Assembly
’ o Core
Support
/

(2) OEM
Bolts
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Packing List:\
1964 2 to 66 Mustang
16” x 18” Condenser Kit without Drier (017064)

(" No. Qty. Part No. Description N
1. 1 037031 Parallel Flow Condenser 16" x 18"
2. 1 642092 Bracket 64 2-66 Mustang 16” x 18” Condenser Upper Condenser —
3. 1 642091 Bracket 64 2-66 Mustang 16” x 18” Condenser Lower Condenser —_—
4. 4 18260-vUB 10-24 Nut with Star Washer —_—
5. 4 18249-vUB 10-24 x 3/8” Pan Head Screw —_—
Checked By:
Packed By:
Date:
\_ J

-

907063 REV A 4/16/13, INST. 64 2-66 MUSTANG 16 X 18 CONDENSER WITHOUT DRIER PG 7 OF 7

/




	Blank Page

